WASHTENAW COUNTY
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

2201 Hogback Road + Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105-9732 # OFFICE (734) 971-8400  FAX (734) 973-4624 « EMAIL sheriffinfo@ewashtenaw.org
JERRY L. CLAYTON MARK A. PTASZEK
SHERIFF ¢ UNDERSHERIFF

December 31, 2020 , CR 50504.1

Washtenaw Literacy
5577 Whittaker Rd.
Ypsilanti, Ml 48197

Dear Ms. Austin,

Washtenaw County wishes to amend the contract with your agency. Corporation Counsel has indicated
that this amendment could be accomplished by a letter signed by both of us. If this amendment is
agreeable to you, please sign and return. You will receive an executed copy of this letter upon
completion.

Accordingly, | hereby amend the Service Contract between Washtenaw County and Washtenaw Literacy
dated January 1, 2018, as follows:

Amend ARTICLE IV — TERM to extend the contract as follows:
This contract extension begins January 1, 2021, through December 31, 2022, during COVID at which time
a new contract will need to be drafted and reviewed.

All other terms and conditions remain the same as in the original contract, subsequent amendments
and any applicable RFP/RFQ.

/ZY EST: 4 WASHTENAW COUNTY ,
wren 0“ W= 03292023 "D/
032012023

Lawrence Kestenbaum (DATE}) Gregory Dill 4 (DATE)
County Clerk/Register County Administrator

APPROVED FOR CONTENT: CONTRACTOR

e, z
W MZ 3 Accepted by (electronic) #on Austin 3.23.23

Jerry. L. Claytk (DATE) Alison Austin (DATE)
epiff Program Director

Original: Clerk
Vendor

cc: Sheriff's Office
Purchasing

Public Safety —Quality Service — Strong Communities




Picins

L
WASHTENAW [L(L SDSO‘J\

5577 Whittaker Road
Ypsilanti, M| 48197
March 23, 2023

Washtenaw County Jail
Regarding Tutoring Services

To Whom It May Concern,

Washtenaw Literacy contracted to provide Adult Literacy Tutoring for the Washtenaw County Jail. The
pricing for these services in 2018-2020 were $40,752 annually. Payments were spread over three
trimesters each year.

We value our partnership with Washtenaw County Jail. Please let me know if you need any additional
information.

Very Best Regards,
Alison

Alison E. Austin,

Program Director
734-337-3375
austin@washtenawliteracy.org



